ZONE NORTH-II

Chandigarh

Ludhiana

Jalandhar

Total North-ll Zone

S.No.

Particulars

2016-17
(Actual)

201718
(Target)

2016-17
(Actual)

201718
(Target)

2016-17
(Actual)

2017-18
(Target)

2016-17
(Actual)

2017-18
(Target)

Total annual
procurement (Rs. in
lacs)

25.39

28.99

69.62

75.00

1.94

2.50

96.95| 106.49

Total value of goods
and services procured
from MSEs (including
MSEs owned by SC/ST
entrepreneurs (Rs. in
lacs)

7.01

8.22

47.64

50.00

0.39

1.00

55.04 59.22

Total value of goods
and services procured
from only MSEs owned
by SC/ST
entrepreneurs (Rs. in
lacs)

0.00

1.45

0.00

5.00

0.00

0.50

0.00 6.95

%age of procurement
from MSE (including
MSEs owned by SC/ST
entrepreneurs) out of
total procurement) (%)

27.61

28.35

68.43

66.67

20.10

40.00

56.77 55.61

%age of procurement
from only MSEs owned
by SC/ST
entrepreneurs out of
total procurement (%)

0.00

5.00

0.00

6.67

0.00

20.00

0.00 6.53




