ZONE NORTH-II									
		Chandigarh		Ludhiana		Jalandhar		Total North-II Zone	
S.No.	Particulars	2016-17 (Actual)	2017-18 (Target)	2016-17 (Actual)	2017-18 (Target)	2016-17 (Actual)	2017-18 (Target)	2016-17 (Actual)	2017-18 (Target)
1	Total annual procurement (Rs. in lacs)	25.39	28.99	69.62	75.00	1.94	2.50	96.95	106.49
2	Total value of goods and services procured from MSEs (including MSEs owned by SC/ST entrepreneurs (Rs. in lacs)	7.01	8.22	47.64	50.00	0.39	1.00	55.04	59.22
3	Total value of goods and services procured from only MSEs owned by SC/ST entrepreneurs (Rs. in lacs)	0.00	1.45	0.00	5.00	0.00	0.50	0.00	6.95
4	%age of procurement from MSE (including MSEs owned by SC/ST entrepreneurs) out of total procurement) (%)	27.61	28.35	68.43	66.67	20.10	40.00	56.77	55.61
5	%age of procurement from only MSEs owned by SC/ST entrepreneurs out of total procurement (%)	0.00	5.00	0.00	6.67	0.00	20.00	0.00	6.53